Provincial Council fund, and to make provision for matters connected with or incidental to the aforesaid matter.

Be it enacted by me, the Governor of the Sabaragamuwa Province of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri 
Lanka as follows.

1. I do hereby grant permission unto the Chief Secretary and the Accounting Officers of the Province 
to spend Rupees Thirty Seven Billion One Hundred and Eighty Nine Million only, (Rs. 37,189,000,000) 
and which estimated for the services of the Sabaragamuwa Province Provincial Council for the One year 
duration beginning on 01st January, 2022 and ending on 31st December, 2022, by virtue of powers vested in 
me under section 27(A) of Provincial Council Act, No.

[...]

42 of 1987 as the term of the Sixth Sabaragamuwa 
Province Provincial Council ended on 26th September, 2017.

2.	 (1)	W ithout prejudice to any other law authorizing any expenditure of the Sabaragamuwa 
Province Provincial Council which estimate will be Rupees Thirty Seven Billion One 
Hundred and Eighty Nine Million only, (Rs. 37,189,000,000) for the service of the period 
beginning on 01st January 2022 and ending on 31st December 2022, in this order referred 
to as the “One year duration” shall be met.

(a)	F or payments which are hereby authorized to be made out of the Sabaragamuwa